Town of Perry

Revised Notice of Town Board Meeting

Wednesday, March 24, 31, 2021

8:00 AM -- Town Garage, 1386 STH 78

Approx. 10:30 AM – Town Hall, 10084 CTH A

Town Hall via teleconference 425-585-6272 access 394-722-206

Agenda

8:00 AM – Town Garage

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Review Town equipment and facilities.
- 3. Tour the Town Roads.
- 4. Determine roads to be repaired in 2021.
- 5. Determine bridges to be repaired in 2021.
- 6. Review and determine Town road signs and culverts to be replaced in 2021.

Approx. 10:30 AM – Town Hall.

- 7. Approve 2021 Road Repair list, bid opening and contract award dates.
- 8. WisDOT Salt Contract 2021-2022 season.
- 9. Dane Co. Towns Association annual membership dues.
- Closed and Open Session. Dane Co. Circuit Court case 15CV0065 DSG; convene to closed session under WI § 19.85(1)(g) to confer with legal counsel concerning strategy.
- 11. Adjourn.

Mary L. Price, Clerk

Posted: March 22, 2021 - Perry Town Hall; Perry Town Garage; Daleyville, and website.